
TMEA Region 28 Middle School Band Auditions
December 14, 2024 - Rivera High School

Director's Meeting - 8:00 a.m.

Directors, It is imperative that each of you is available to serve as a judge for the audition. We are very limited on directors,
as we have more panels this year. Directors on standby must  be present at the audition.
* If you are unable to fulfill your judging/monitoring assignment, find a replacement and send their name and phone number 
to Jason Villarreal (956-455-8177/saxxton7@gmail.com) as soon as possible.
* Score entry will be done online. Make sure you have a charged laptop, tablet or phone to upload your scores.

Flute 1 Flute 2
Benita Trevino* benitatrevino@bisd.us Genesis Carpio* gblanco@bisd.us
Julio Salinas jsalinas3@bisd.us Clarissa Salinas crsalinas@bisd.us
Dulce Rodriguez drodriguez@sbcisd.net Rose Mary Patlan rmpatlan@donnaisd.net 
Olivia Aguayo - Martinez oaguayo@wisd.us Criselda Marroquin-Morrell cmarroquinmorrell@lfcisd.net
Allysa Garcia agarcia15699@lfcisd.net Barbara Tapia bjtapia@sbcisd.net
Daniel Saldana - Monitor dsaldana@donnaisd.net Rob Larios - Monitor roblarios@yahoo.com

Flute 3 Double Reeds and Contra Bass Clarinet
Janel Mejia* jmejia14849@lfcisd.net Nancy Coronado* nancy.coronado@misdtx.net
Monica Martinez monica.martinez@donnaisd.net Erica Casanova ecasanova@bisd.us
Julissa Garcia Julissa.garcia@hcisd.org Monica Vasquez mdcvasquez@bisd.us
Paloma Pedraza ppedraza@bisd.us Marisol Perez marisol.rivera@hcisd.org
Giselle Cavazos gcavazos@pi-isd.net Alejandro Martinez amartinez@sbcisd.net
Josh Posler - Monitor posler.mua@gmail.com Alonda Portales - Monitor aaportales@bisd.us

Clarinet 1 Clarinet 2
Noelia Valenzuela* nvalenzuela@donnaisd.net Isai Reyes* iareyes@bisd.us
Ana Treviño agonzalez10@bisd.us Xochitl Talamantes-Cerda xtalamantes-cerda@bisd.us 
Viviana Pizana vpizana@lfcisd.net Olga Manzano olmanzano@bisd.us 
Kevin Garcia kgarcia2@bisd.us Nancy Colunga nancy.colunga@donnaisd.net
Mariely Castillo mkcastillo@sbcisd.net Rafael Garcia rgarcia3@sbcisd.net
Oscar Onofre - Monitor oonofre@bisd.us Edward Ontiveros - Monitor eontiverosiii@bisd.us

Clarinet 3 Alto Sax 1 and Tenor Sax
Tiffany Reyes* tnreyes@bisd.us Jerry Morales* jmorales@lfcisd.net
Iliana Leal ilianaemily.leal@donnaisd.net Adonnis Hernandez ahernandez3@bisd.us
Elizabeth Stone egstone@bisd.us Vivian Pena vivian.pena@pi-isd.net
Mark Rodriguez markrodriguez956@gmail.com Laura Benavides laura.benavides@hcisd.org
Mia Fuentes mia.fuentes@donnaisd.net Manuel Hernandez manuel.hernandez@hcisd.org
Karen Galan - Monitor karen.galan01@utrgv.edu Jose Negrete - Monitor jose.negrete4@gmail.com

Alto Sax 2 and Bari Sax Alto Sax 3 and Bass Clarinet
Joe Ayala* jose.ayala@misdtx.net Mario Sarmiento* msarmiento@bisd.us 
Moises Garza magarza5@bisd.us Edgar Park epark@pi-isd.net
Benjamin Rovelo brovelo@bisd.us Noe Ramirez noramirez@wisd.us
Abel Gomez agomez@bisd.us Natalie Sanchez nsanchez@wisd.us
Julio Barrera jabarrera2@sbcisd.net Henry Camarillo henryc359@gmail.com
Carlos Cisneros - Monitor ccisnerosjr@bisd.us David LaClair - Monitor dlaclair@lfcisd.net

Trumpet 1 Trumpet 2
David Ramirez* daramirez@bisd.us Ricky Guevara* ricardo.guevara@hcisd.org
Raul Ramirez III rramirez4@bisd.us Javier Moran jmoran@sbcisd.net
Joseph Sanchez joseph.sanchez@hcisd.org Joe Martinez joemartinez@bisd.us 
Lauro Salinas lauro.salinas@misdtx.net James Spence jrspence@sbcisd.net
Noe Garcia (San Benito) nogarcia@sbcisd.net Jose Carlos Izquierdo jcizquierdo@bisd.us
Daniel Hilton - Monitor dhilton@wisd.us Joshua Molina - Monitor jmolina16241@lfcisd.net
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Trumpet 3 French Horn 1 and Tuba 1
Bryan P. Morrell* bmorrell@lfcisd.net Manny Cerda* (Horn) mcerda@sbcisd.net
Alex Mutz amutz@bisd.us Mario Vallejo mavallejo@wisd.us
Donny De La Rosa donny.delarosa@pi-isd.net Melanie Kulaga melanie.kulaga@hcisd.org
Richard De La Riva richard.delariva@hcisd.org Eugene Castellanos* (Tuba) eugenio.castellanos@hcisd.org
Joey Rodriguez jrodriguez8@bisd.us Adrian Martinez amartinez2@bisd.us 
Carlos Garcia (Donna) - Monitor cagarcia@donnaisd.net Armando Cuellar - Monitor aecuellar@wisd.us

French Horn 2 and Tuba 2 French Horn 3 and Tuba 3
Bill Bennett* (Tuba) william.bennett@hcisd.org Mike Garza* (Horn) magarza1@bisd.us
Luis Reyes la.reyes@donnaisd.net Matias Rivera III mrivera@donnaisd.net 
Eddie Rivas eduardo.rivas@misdtx.net Trey Barrera lbarrera@raymondvilleisd.org
Edna Sierra* (Horn) esierra@bisd.us Alexis Alba* (Tuba) alexis.alba@donnaisd.net
Desi Limon desi.limon@hcisd.org Pablo Baltazar pbaltazar@bisd.us
Gerardo Cano - Monitor gerardo.cano01@utrgv.edu Jorge Mujica - Monitor jomujica@sbcisd.net

Trombone 1 Trombone 2
Jose Manzano* jmanzano@bisd.us Andrew Moser* amoser@bisd.us
Rob McBee rmcbee@bisd.us Nathan Limas nrlimas@bisd.us
Carlos Garcia (LF) cgarcia16072@lfcisd.net Jesus Ibarra jibarra2@bisd.us
Dayri M.  Mendoza dmendoza@sbcisd.net Gustavo Villegas gevillegasjr@donnaisd.net 
Jesus Gallegos jegallegos@wisd.us Jose Cruz jose.cruz@pi-isd.net
Rogelio Barajas - Monitor rbarajasjr@bisd.us Ryan Clark - Monitor rclark@bisd.us

Trombone 3 Euphonium
Ernesto Ortiz* ejortiz@wisd.us Carlos E. Perez* cperez2@bisd.us
Noe Garcia (Brownsville) ngarcia2@bisd.us Adrian Robledo adrianrobledo@donnaisd.net 
Victor Franco vfranco@bisd.us Ronnie Rios ronaldo.rios@hcisd.org
Alex Cavazos alejandro.cavazos@pi-isd.net Bernie  Alejandro balejandro15328@lfcisd.net 
Arturo Rivas aarivas@sbcisd.net Andy Salois asalois@lfcisd.net 
Rene  Peynado - Monitor rpeynado@wisd.us Jose Aguilar - Monitor jose.aguilar@misdtx.net

Snare Keyboard
Philip De La Fuente* philip.delafuente@hcisd.org Denisha Munoz* dnmunoz@bisd.us 
Josh Losoya jnlosoya@bisd.us Kevin L. Guerra klguerra@bisd.us
Alexander Ramirez aramirez5@bisd.us Margot Meave mmeave@bisd.us
Jimmy Cantu jcantu@bisd.us Favian Trevino atrevino15687@lfcisd.net
David Jimenez djimenez2@sbcisd.net Raul Garza rgarza@sbcisd.net
Raúl Liendo - Monitor raul.liendo@hcisd.org Patrick Anderson - Monitor panderson@lfcisd.net

Timpani
Daniel E. Witte*                 dewitte@bisd.us * - denotes Panel Chairman
Mike Garza mgarza8@bisd.us
Josephine Martinez jnmartinez@bisd.us
Oscar Linares olinares14325@lfcisd.net
Jose Guerrero jose.guerrero@pi-isd.net
Michael Segura - Monitor masegura@bisd.us

Robert Barron, Percussion Coordinator
rbarron1@bisd.us 
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Office Staff Hosts Organizers
Michael Corcoran Alex Torres Honors Band Erika Uribe
Victor M. Garza Hugo Gonzalez Wind Symphony Heliodoro Bravo
Guy McKinney Leilani Ramirez Symphonic Winds Lehi Sanchez
Sam Rodriguez Erick Ramos Percussion Ensemble Margot Meave
Erika Uribe
Jason Villarreal

Standby
Maria Coronado maria.coronado@hcisd.org Trumpet
Dr. Ramon Vasquez rfvasquez@bisd.us Trumpet
Dennis Ewing drewing@bisd.us Trombone
Dr. Jason Watkins jwatkins@bisd.us Trombone
Marco DeLaGarza madelagarza@donnaisd.net Percussion
Armando Garcia agarciajr@donnaisd.net Percussion
Gerardo Hernandez ghernandez4@bisd.us Percussion
Esteban Mendoza esteban.mendoza@misdtx.net Percussion
Alfredo Noriega alnoriega@wisd.us Percussion

Cannot Judge:


